### 502154399 12/07/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MUSIC Group IP Ltd.	12/07/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUSIC Group Services US Inc.	
Street Address:	18912 North Creek Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98011	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8093486

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: janicek@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: E. Russell Tarleton
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900195.819

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E. Russell Tarleton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent 8093486\_ Deed\_of\_Assignment\_2012-12-07#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029425 FRAME: 0536 H \$40.00 809

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MUSIC Group IP Ltd., formerly known as Red Chip Company Ltd, with usual place of business at Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of U.S. Patent No. 8093486 for the invention entitled "TOUCH SCREEN GUITAR";

WHEREAS, MUSIC Group Services US Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 18912 North Creek Parkway Suite 200 Bothell, WA 98011, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

MUSIC Group IP Ltd.

Dec. 04, 2012

By. Brian D. Perley
Senior Legal Manager

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brian D. Perley signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 12/7/2012 Signed at Makati Philippines (Type or Print)

Simon Lao (Sepature of Wi

PATENT REEL: 029425 FRAME: 0537

**RECORDED: 12/07/2012**